503517294 10/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3563920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYLVAIN ORENGA	08/19/2015
VALÉRIE CHALANSONNET	08/24/2015
ARNAUD CHEVALIER	09/01/2015
PIERRE-YVES RENARD	09/02/2015
ANTHONY ROMIEU	09/02/2015
BENOÎT ROUBINET	08/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOMÉRIEUX, S.A.
Street Address:	CHEMIN D'ORME
City:	MARCY L'ETOILE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69280
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75794
Name:	UNIVERSITÉ DE ROUEN
Street Address:	1 RUE THOMAS BECKET
City:	MONT SAINT AIGNAN CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	76820

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14720017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 036766 FRAME: 0124 503517294

PATENT -

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

P.O. BOX 320850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 167234

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **MELISSA SNYDER**

SIGNATURE: /Melissa Snyder/

DATE SIGNED: 10/09/2015

Total Attachments: 5

Address Line 1:

source=167234_ASSIGNMENT_100915#page1.tif

source=167234_ASSIGNMENT_100915#page2.tif

source=167234_ASSIGNMENT_100915#page3.tif

source=167234_ASSIGNMENT_100915#page4.tif

source=167234_ASSIGNMENT_100915#page5.tif

	Insert	(1)	Sylvain (DRENGA	(2)	Vaféric	CHALANSONNET		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Amaud C	HEVALIER	(4)	Pierre-	Yves RENARD		- .
	of inventor(s)	(5)	Anthony	ROMIEU	(6)	Benolt	ROUBINET		
		(7)			(8)	·			
		•	the unde	leration of the sum of one dollar raigned, the receipt and sufficient ad hereby does assign, transfer a	cy of w	shich are	er good and valuable consi hereby acknowledged, eac	deration paid h undersigne	to each of d agrees to
(9A)	Insert Name of F	irst	(9A)	bioMericux, S.A.					
(A01)	Insert Address o	f First	(10A)	chemin d'Orne, Marcy L'Etoi	le. Fra	uce 6928	9		,
(9B)	Insert Name of S	econd	(9B)	Centre National de la Rechero			·		- " · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(H01)	Assignee Insert Address o	f Second	(10B)			•		V	
(9C)	Assignee fasert Name of T	Third	(100)	3 me Michel Auge, Paris, Fra	nce 75	794			·
•	Assignee Insert Address o			Université de Rouen					
(10C)	Assignee	i i inru		1 rue Thomas Becket, Mont S	aint Ai	igitan Ce	icx, France 76820		·
	insert identificat	lon	the entire invention continua- and reex	ter designated as the Assignees), right, title and interest for the Us, and in all applications for pater lion, international, substitute and autination certificates that may be	inited S at inclu reissu e grant	Hates of a iding may e applicated on the	America as defined in 35 t and all provisional, non-p tion(s), and all Letters Pate invention known as	J.S.C. §100, i rovisional, di mt, extension	in the ivisional, is, reissues
(H)	such as Title, Cas Number, or Fore Application Num	ie Igu	(11)	FLUOROGENIC/FLUORESCE USE THEREOF	NT PR	OBES	ERIVATIVE FROM SUL	.FOXANTHI	ine, and
		5 .,	(Attorne	y Docket No. 167234			led on even date herewith	or as	
				_					
(12)	Alternative Identification for		(12) U	.S. Application Number 14/	720,01	7			,
	filed applications		filed	May 22, 2015					
declared and goin claims o reexamin resulting the entir that this	2) Each undersign concerning my app ag forward with such 3) Each undersign or provisions of the 1 4) Each undersign nation a grant of a v 5) Each undersign g from said applicative interest herein assignment is bindle 6) Each undersign 6) Each undersign 7)	ed agrees dication of interferenced agrees alternationed agrees alid United and Solid United and Solid United agreed, and agreed, and agreed, and agreed, and agreed agreed	to execute repair to execute a reposition or position or position of the execute and convenities and result Asset for that he or signor and repair and reposition or and repair	all papers and documents and partion for Protection of Industrial at all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignees. Quests the Commissioner of the ignees, as Assignees of the entishe has not executed, and will assignees for he before the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to the content of the power to	with the with the with the perform Prope to new U.S. I re internot excited a constant of the performance in	the Assignment of the Assignme	derference or post-grant p nees in every way possible which may be necessary allar agreements, a obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss eovenants that he or she to y agreement(s) in conflict representatives, assignment any further id	le in obtainin in connectio firm by relsso me siny and a has full right therewith, an lentification	on with the or' the patents to convey and agrees that may be
necessar	•			te rules of the United States Pat Indersigned on the date(s) opp) of this doc	meal.
Date	2015-08-			Inventor Signature		,low		<u>'r'</u>	(SEAL)
Date	2015 - 08-	<u>- 24</u>		Inventor Signature	Val	brie	Chalanonnet		(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			SECULIARISTS - 17 - 17 - 1		(SEAL).
Date	<u> </u>			Inventor Signature			~ •		(SEAL)
Date .	 			Inventor Signature _			·		(SEAL)
Date .				Inventor Signature					(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature					(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature _					(SEAL)
neither, i Date				dgned before: (a) a Notary Publ wo witnesses who also sign here Witness	3 ;	٠.	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the	· U.S.A. IF
Date _	7015/c	8/	19	Wliness _	Jea	n-Ph	lippe Trus	70	The Store
		•			,			·	Helia

	Insert	(1)	Sylvain C	RENGA	(2)	Valérie CHALANSONNET	•		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Amaud Cl	HEVALIER	(4)	Pierre-Yves RENARD			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Anthony F	OMIEU	(6)	Beneit ROUBINET		·	
		(7)			(8)			_ 	
			the under	eration of the sum of one dollar signed, the receipt and sufficient ad hereby does assign, transfer	ncy of whi	ich are hereby acknowledge			
(9A)	Insert Name of F Assignee	First	(9A)	bioMérteux, S.A.					
(10A)	Insert Address o	f First	(10A)	chemin d'Ornie, Marcy L'Eto	ollo Franc	e 69280			
(9B)	Insert Name of S	Second	(9B)	Centre National de la Recher					
(10B)	Assignee Insert Address o	f Second	(10B)					······································	
(9C)	Assignee Insert Name of T	Chird	(***-)	3 rue Michel Ange, Paris, Fra	пште 1517	4			
(10C)	Assignee Insert Address o	f Third		Université de Rouen					
	Assigner		4 1.0	I rue Thomas Becket, Mont					
•			the entire invention continual	ter designated as the Assignees right, life and interest for the land interest for the land in all applications for pate ion, international, substitute as unination certificates that may	United Sta lent includi id reissue a	ites of America as defined in ing any and all provisional, i application(s), and all Letter	v 35 U.S.C. §10 non-provisional	0, in the , divisional,	·
(11)	Insert Identificat such as Title, Cas Number, or Fore	se ·ign	1.11	FLUOROGENIC/FLUORESC USE THEREOF	ENT PRO	BES DERIVATIVE FROM	SULFOXANT	THENE, AND	
	Application Num	ber			,			- 	
			(Attorne	y Docket No. 167234	-	_), filed on even date her	owith or as		
(12)	Alternative		(12) U	S. Application Number 14	4/720,017				
	Identification for				17 1 6 6 7 7 1 1		_		· · · · · ·
	filed applications		,	May 22, 2015					
declared and goir claims o reexaming resulting the entir	te separate assignm 2) Each undersigne concerning any applied for with such as the concerning and the concerning and the concerning as the	onts in coned agree plication in interfer ned agree Internationed agree valid Unit ned authorion(s) to signed, ar	onnection was to execute or patent for ence or positions to execute as to perform ed States particles and the said Assid that he or	all papers necessary in come- ith such applications and pater all papers necessary in conne- r the invention and to cooperar- grent proceeding. all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which ma- dent to the Assignees, quests the Commissioner of the ignees, as Assignees of the en- she has not executed, and will Assignor's heirs, successors, as	nts as the petion with the with the with the distribution of the with the distribution of the distribution	Assignees may deem neces any interference or post-g a Assignees in every way p any act which may be nece y or similar agreements, ssary to obtain, maintain of tent and Trademark Office st, and covenants that he oute, any agreement(s) in course.	sary, rent proceeding ossible in obtain sary in connect confirm by related to issue any an able has full rights.	which may be ning evidence tion with issue or dail patents ght to convey	
necessar	y or desirable in ord	der to cos	uply with th	tism of outst rue the power (he rules of the United States Pa andersigned on the date(s) ou	atent and	Frademark Office for recor	er identification dation of this d	n that may be ocument.	
Date	Hutitu	.,	100 U	Inventor Signature	L'écoure su			(SEAL)	•
Date	 ,			Inventor Signature	-		1	(SEAL)	
Date	09/01	1204	5	Inventor Signature	Austra	LCHEVALUER	11	(SEAL)	
Date	//		- <u>-</u>,	Loventor Signature	all accomplished to the second		<u>/</u>	(SEAL)	
Date		and of Marie Car		Inventor Signature	***************************************	The second secon		(SEAL)	
Date	·			Inventor Signature	- Martine didane	and a second mark to the feet mark to the feet mark to the feet second to the feet second to the feet second to		(SEAL)	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· [Inventor Signature	-	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		(SEAL)	
Date	······································	Alexandra de la companya de la comp	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Inventor Signature	all historianie	of the state of th		(SEAL)	the second second
neither, Daie		gned befo	ire at least t	rigned before: (a) a Notary Pol wo witnesses who also sign he Witness Witness	ero:		onsul il outside Trecona	the U.S.A. If	Junten Juste

	Insert	(1)	Sylvain (ORENGA	(2)	Valérie CHALANSONNET	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Amaud C	HEVALIER	— (4)	Pierre-Yves RENARD	
, ,	of inventor(s)	(5)	Anthony	ROMIEU	(6)	Benoît ROUBINET	
		(7)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(8)		
		-	the unde	leration of the sum of one dollar rsigned, the receipt and suffici- nd hereby does assign, transfer	ency of w) and other good and valuable consideration which are hereby acknowledged, each under over to	n paid to each of signed agrees to
(9A)	Insert Name of F Assignee	irs((9A)	bioMérieux, S.A.			
(10A)	Insert Address o Assignee	f First	(10A)	chemin d'Orme, Marcy L'E	toile, Fra	nce 69280	
(9B)	Insert Name of S Assignee	econd	(9B)	Centre National do la Reche	erche Sci	entifique	
(10B)	Insert Address o Assignee	f Second	(10B)	3 rue Michel Ange, Paris, F	rance 75	794	
(9C)	Insert Name of T	Third		Université de Rouen		7	
(10C)	Insert Address o Assignee	f Third		I rue Thomas Becket, Mon	t Saint A	ignan Cedex, France 76820	
(11)	Insert Identificat such as Title, Cas Number, or Fore Application Num	se ign	the entir invention continua and reex (11)	e right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for pa tion, international, substitute a amination certificates that may	United Statent inch nd reissu / be grant	ssignees' heirs, successors, assigns and legalistates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § ading any and all provisional, non-provisione application(s), and all Letters Patent, extend on the invention known as ROBES DERIVATIVE FROM SULFOXA	iloo, in the nal, divisional, ensions, reissues
(12)	Alternative		(12) 11	S. Application Number	14/020-01		
(~~)	Identification for	•	(12)	, o, ripjinemon removi	14/720,01	. /	
	filed applications	i	filed	May 22, 2015			
declared and goin claims of reexaminates of the entire that this	te separate assignm 2) Each undersign concerning any apy g forward with such 3) Each undersign r provisions of the 4) Each undersign pation a grant of a w 5) Each undersign from said application interest herein ass assignment is bind 6) Each undersign y or desirable in ord	ents in coned agrees of cation of a interference of agrees internation and agrees alid Unitered authorition(s) to tigued, among on Assired herebyler to com	mnection version representation of the content of t	with such applications and pate all papers necessary in comporthe invention and to cooper stagrant proceeding. e all papers and documents an atlan for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which matent to the Assignees, equests the Commissioner of signees, as Assignees of the erashed has not executed, and was Assignor's heirs, successors, at lim of Oliff PLC the power	ents as the ection water with and performinal Property be new the U.S. antire into a sasigns a ser to insee Patent au	cessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by Patent and Trademark Office to issue any crest, and covenants that he or she has full ecute, any agreement(s) in conflict herew and legal representatives. It on this assignment any further identific d Trademark Office for recordation of thi	ing which may be draining evidence nection with reissue or and all patents tright to convey ith, and agrees ation that may be s document.
Date							(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date .	****			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	09 0	2	201	5 Inventor Signature			(SEAL) P.X. Renard
Date .			<u> </u>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date _				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date .				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	·····			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
neither, t		gned before 2.α	re at least (two witnesses who also sign h Witness	Dorr Dorr	of thin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ide the U.S.A. If
Date _	9 02	<u> 20</u>	45_	Witness	JE	nitipoe Presono	Statt)
						U	Jacob

	Insert	(1)	Sylvain C	RENGA	(2)	Valérie CHALANSONNET	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Arnaud C	HEVALIER	(4)	Pierre-Yves RENARD	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Anthony I	ROMIEU	(6)	Benoît ROUBINET	
	,,	(7)			(8)		
		· =	the under	eration of the sum of one dol signed, the receipt and suffic nd hereby does assign, transf	iency of w	and other good and valuable consideration pain hich are hereby acknowledged, each undersign over to	d to each of ed agrees to
(9A)	Insert Name of F Assignee	irst	(9A)	bioMérieux, S.A.			
(10A)	Insert Address of	f First	(10A)	chemin d'Orme, Marcy L'I	Stoile Fran	ra 60780	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(9B)	Assignee Insert Name of S	econd	(9B)	Centre National de la Recl			A SA
(10B)	Assignee Insert Address of	f Second	(10B)	3 rue Michel Ange, Paris,			
(9C)	Assignee Insert Name of T	Chird	(-44)		1.103166 121		
(10C)	Assignee Insert Address of	(Third		Université de Rouen			
, ,	Assignce					gnan Cedex, France 76820	receptobluse
			the entire invention continua	right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for partion, international, substitute	ne United S natent inclu and reissue	signees' heirs, successors, assigns and legal reptates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, ding any and all provisional, non-provisional, application(s), and all Letters Patent, extension on the invention known as	in the livisional,
(11)	Insert Identificat such as Title, Cas Number, or Fore	se Ign	(41)	FLUOROGENIC/FLUORES USE THEREOF	SCENT PR	OBES DERIVATIVE FROM SULFOXANTE	IENE, AND
	Application Num	Del	(Attorne	y Docket No. 167234), filed on even date herewith or as	
			•				
(12)	Alternative		(12) U	S. Application Number	14/720,01	7	manus and the second se
	Identification for filed applications		filed	May 22, 2015			
declared and going claims or reexaming the entire that this	e separate assignment 2) Each undersign concerning any apy grows with such 3) Each undersign provisions of the 14) Each undersign ation a grant of a vector of the such undersign from said application interest herein ass	ents in coned agrees offication of interferenced agrees internationated agrees alid United authorition(s) to this land, and the coned area and the coned agreed agre	nnection was to execute or patent for one or possional Conversito performed States prizes and resaid Aste that he one of the performed that he one of the performed that he or one of the perf	rith such applications and page all papers necessary in contract invention and to cooper tegrant proceeding. all papers and documents a atlent for Protection of Industrial Indusia Industrial Industrial Industrial Industrial Industrial Indust	ntents as the meetion will are the with the trial Propermay be needed. It is not exact, as signs and the trial propermay be needed. It is not exact, assigns and the trial master to insert to the trial master.	pessary to obtain, maintain or centrun by reis Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and rest, and covenants that he or she has full rigl poute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith,	which may be ing evidence on with sue or all patents at to convey and agrees
	In witness whereo	f, execut	ed by the	andersigned on the date(s)	opposite (the undersigned name(s).	
Date _							
Date							
Date _			<u> </u>			Add the second	(SEAL)
Date _	Conta la	02 2	215	Inventor Signatur Inventor Signatur		104	(SEAL)
Date _	Sentemfer i	12,2		Inventor Signatur			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date							
Date							
Date .	This assignment sl	hould pre gned befo	ferably be re at least t	signed before: (a) a Notary l we witnesses who also sign Witness	: here: • Dressa	ithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul If outside in Au Tour Lucy	he U.S.A. IF
							X 0

	Inserf	(1)	Sylvain (ORENGA	(2)	Valérie CHALANSONNET	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Amaud C	HEVALIER	— ·· (4)	Piene-Yves RENARD	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Anthony	ROMIEU	(6)	Benoît ROUBINET	**************************************
		(7)		<u></u>	(8)	•	
		•	the under		ency of v) and other good and valuable consideration p thich are hereby acknowledged, each undersi- over to	
(9A)	Insert Name of F	irst	(9A)	bioMérieux, S.A.			
(10A)	Assignee Insert Address of	First	(10A)	<u> </u>			
(9B)	Assignee Insert Name of S	econd		chemin d'Orme, Marcy L'Et			
(103)	Assignee Insert Address of	Second	(9B)	Centre National de la Reche	erche Sci	entifique	
(9C)	Assignee Insert Name of T		(10B)	3 rue Michel Ange, Paris, F	rance 75	794	
	Assignee			Université de Rouen			
(10C)	Insert Address of Assignce	Iniro		I rue Thomas Becket, Mont	l Saint Ai	gnan Cedex, France 76820	
(11)	Insert Identificati such as Title, Cas Number, or Forci Application Numi	e gn	the entire invention continual and reexs	right, title and interest for the t, and in all applications for pa ion, international, substitute a amination certificates that may	United Stent incluind relissun be grant	signees' heirs, successors, assigns and legal relates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 10 dding any and all provisional, non-provisional expelication(s), and all Letters Patent, extensed on the invention known as	0, in the , divisional, ions, reissues
			(Attorne	y Docket No. 167234), filed on even date herewith or as	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(12)	Alternative Identification for		(12) U	S. Application Number	4/720,01	7	,
	filed applications		filed	May 22, 2015			
	z		annation en			th any application and/or patent for the inve	
declared and going chairns or reexamile resulting the entire that this	2) Each undersigne concerning any appling forward with such 3) Each undersigner provisions of the In 4) Each undersigned a grant of a vastion a grant of a vastion and application and application and application and application and application and application interest herein assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned.	ed agrees lication of interfere ed agrees atemation ed agrees alid Unite ed author. (a) to the gned, and g on Assed hereby	to execute r paient for nee or post to execute hal Convento perform d States paizes and rees aid Assal that he or ignor and a grants the	all papers necessary in conner the invention and to coopera- ogrant proceeding. all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which makes the Commissioner of the grees, as Assignees of the erable has not executed, and with Assignor's heirs, successors, a firm of other papers.	ection with the with the with the desired at Property be needed to be used to	cessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by rei l'atent and Trademark Office to issue any an- rest, and covenants that he or she has full rig cette, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and legal representatives, on this assignment any further identification	which may be ning evidence thing evidence thing evidence this same or the total things and agrees that may be
declared and going chaims or reexamile resulting the entire that this	2) Each undersigne concerning any apply ge forward with such 3) Each undersigner r provisions of the Ir. 4) Each undersigner lation a grant of a va 5) Each undersigner from said application interest herein assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigner y or desirable in order	ed agrees lication of interfere ed agrees atemation ed agrees lid United authorna(s) to the greed, and g on Assed herebyer to com	to execute r patent for nee or post to execute hal Conven to perform d States pates and reas aid Assal that he or ignor and a grants the ply with the	all papers necessary in conner the invention and to coopera- ogrant proceeding. all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which makes the Commissioner of the grees, as Assignees of the erable has not executed, and with Assignor's heirs, successors, a firm of other papers.	ection with the with the with the desired Property be need to be n	th any interference or post-grant proceeding the Assignees in every way possible in obtain any act which may be necessary in connective or similar agreements. The sessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reinest, and Trademark Office to issue any ansest, and covenants that he or she has full right out, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, it legal representatives, on this assignment any further identification of this determined.	which may be ning evidence thing evidence thing evidence this same or the total things and agrees that may be
declared and going chairns or reexamile resulting the entire that this	2) Each undersigne concerning any apply ge forward with such 3) Each undersigner r provisions of the Ir. 4) Each undersigner lation a grant of a va 5) Each undersigner from said application interest herein assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigner y or desirable in order	ed agrees lication of interfere ed agrees atternation ed agrees lid Unite ed author (n(s) to the good Assed herebyer to com, execute.	to execute r patent for nee or post to execute hal Conven to perform d States pates and reas aid Assal that he or ignor and a grants the ply with the	all papers necessary in connet the invention and to coopera- grant proceeding. all papers and documents and in for Protection of Industrict all affirmative acts which material to the Assignees, quests the Commissioner of the graces, as Assignees of the er she has not executed, and with Assignor's heirs, successors, a firm of oliff fle United States P	ection with the with the with the desired Property be need to be n	th any interference or post-grant proceeding the Assignees in every way possible in obtain any act which may be necessary in connective or similar agreements. The sessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reinest, and Trademark Office to issue any ansest, and covenants that he or she has full right out, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, it legal representatives, on this assignment any further identification of this determined.	which may be ning evidence thing evidence thing evidence this same or the total things and agrees that may be
declared and going chains of reexamily resulting the entire that this necessary	2) Each undersigne concerning any appling forward with such 3) Each undersigner provisions of the In 4) Each undersigned patient of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation and application in the said application in the said application in the said application of Each undersigner or desirable in order line witness whereof In witness whereof	ed agrees lication of interfere ed agrees atternation ed agrees lid Unite ed author (n(s) to the good Assed herebyer to com, execute.	to execute r patent for nee or post to execute hal Conven to perform d States pates and reas aid Assal that he or ignor and a grants the ply with the	all papers necessary in connet the invention and to coopera- grant proceeding. all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrict all affirmative acts which materite to the Assignees, quests the Commissioner of tignees, as Assignees of the erishe has not executed, and with Assignor's heirs, successors, a firm of oliff ple United States Pindersigned on the date(s) of	ection with the with the with the desired Property be need to be n	th any interference or post-grant proceeding the Assignees in every way possible in obtain any act which may be necessary in connective or similar agreements. The sessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reinest, and Trademark Office to issue any ansest, and covenants that he or she has full right out, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, it legal representatives, on this assignment any further identification of this determined.	which may be ning evidence thing evidence thing evidence things and all patents and agrees that may be ocument.
declared and goin claims o reexamit resulting the entire that this necessary.	2) Each undersigne concerning any appling forward with such 3) Each undersigner provisions of the In 4) Each undersigned patient of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation and application in the said application in the said application in the said application of Each undersigner or desirable in order line witness whereof In witness whereof	ed agrees lication of interfere ed agrees atternation ed agrees lid Unite ed author (n(s) to the good Assed herebyer to com, execute.	to execute r patent for nee or post to execute hal Conven to perform d States pates and reas aid Assal that he or ignor and a grants the ply with the	all papers necessary in connet the invention and to coopera- grant proceeding. all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industri all affirmative acts which meter to the Assignees, quests the Commissioner of dignees, as Assignees of the er she has not executed, and with Assignor's heirs, successors, a firm of ourse service to power e rules of the United States P indersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ection with the with the with the desired Property be need to be n	th any interference or post-grant proceeding the Assignees in every way possible in obtain any act which may be necessary in connective or similar agreements. The sessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reinest, and Trademark Office to issue any ansest, and covenants that he or she has full right out, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, it legal representatives, on this assignment any further identification of this determined.	which may be ming evidence clion with issue or dall patents ght to convey and agrees in that may be ocument.
declared and goin claims o reexamile resulting the entire that this necessary. Date Date	2) Each undersigne concerning any appling forward with such 3) Each undersigner provisions of the In 4) Each undersigned patient of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation and application in the said application in the said application in the said application of Each undersigner or desirable in order line witness whereof In witness whereof	ed agrees lication of interfere ed agrees atternation ed agrees lid Unite ed author (n(s) to the good Assed herebyer to com, execute.	to execute r patent for nee or post to execute hal Conven to perform d States pates and reas aid Assal that he or ignor and a grants the ply with the	all papers necessary in conner the invention and to coopera- grant proceeding. all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which makes the Commissioner of tignees, as Assignees of the ershe has not executed, and with Assignor's heirs, successors, a firm of olife Prot the power erules of the United States Pindersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ection with the with the with the desired Property be need to be n	th any interference or post-grant proceeding the Assignees in every way possible in obtain any act which may be necessary in connective or similar agreements. The sessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reinest, and Trademark Office to issue any ansest, and covenants that he or she has full right out, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, it legal representatives, on this assignment any further identification of this determined.	which may be ning evidence stion with issue or dall patents ght to convey, and agrees in that may be ocument. (SEAL)
declared and goin cloims o reexamit resulting the entire that this necessary. Date Date	2) Each undersigne concerning any appling forward with such 3) Each undersigner provisions of the In 4) Each undersigned patient of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation and application in the said application in the said application in the said application of Each undersigney or desirable in order line witness whereof	ed agrees lication of interfere ed agrees atternation ed agrees lid Unite ed author (n(s) to the good Assed herebyer to com, execute.	to execute r patent for nee or post to execute hal Conven to perform d States pates and reas aid Assal that he or ignor and a grants the ply with the	all papers necessary in connet the invention and to coopera- grant proceeding. all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrical affirmative acts which material to the Assignees, quests the Commissioner of tignees, as Assignees of the erable has not executed, and with Assignor's heirs, successors, a first of ourse size the power e rules of the United States Prodersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ection with the with the with the desired Property be need to be n	th any interference or post-grant proceeding the Assignees in every way possible in obtain any act which may be necessary in connective or similar agreements. The sessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reinest, and Trademark Office to issue any ansest, and covenants that he or she has full right out, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, it legal representatives, on this assignment any further identification of this determined.	which may be ning evidence stion with sissue or dall patents ght to convey, and agrees in that may be ocument. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
declared and goin of sims of reexamite resulting the entire that this necessary. Date Date Date	2) Each undersigne concerning any appling forward with such 3) Each undersigner provisions of the In 4) Each undersigned patient of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation and application in the said application in the said application in the said application of Each undersigney or desirable in order line witness whereof	ed agrees lication of interfere ed agrees atternation ed agrees lid Unite ed author (n(s) to the good Assed herebyer to com, execute.	to execute r patent for nee or post to execute hal Conven to perform d States pates and reas aid Assal that he or ignor and a grants the ply with the	all papers necessary in conner the invention and to coopera- ogrant proceeding. all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which makes the Commissioner of tignees, as Assignees of the ershe has not executed, and with Assignor's heirs, successors, a firm of olifer Plot the power erules of the United States Pundersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ection wite with the with the with the performance of the witer and the witer and the witer at t	th any interference or post-grant proceeding the Assignces in every way possible in obtain any act which may be necessary in connectly or similar agreements. researly to obtain, maintain or confirm by refurched and Trademark Office to issue any antest, and covenants that he or she has full rigicute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, all legal representatives, on this assignment any further identification. Trademark Office for recordation of this define undersigned name(s).	which may be ming evidence stion with sissue or dall patents ght to convey, and agrees in that may be ocument. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
declared and goin cloims of reexamiting the entire that this necessary. Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigne concerning any appling forward with such 3) Each undersigner provisions of the In 4) Each undersigned patient of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation and application in the said application in the said application in the said application of Each undersigney or desirable in order line witness whereof	ed agrees lication of interfere ed agrees atternation ed agrees lid Unite ed author (n(s) to the good Assed herebyer to com, execute.	to execute r patent for nee or post to execute hal Conven to perform d States pates and reas aid Assal that he or ignor and a grants the ply with the	all papers necessary in connet the invention and to coopera- grant proceeding. all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrical affirmative acts which material to the Assignees, quests the Commissioner of the gnees, as Assignees of the ershe has not executed, and with Assignor's heirs, successors, a firm of olife fire United States P. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ection wite with the with the with the with the performance of the U.S. I have excepted as the unit of the wite of	th any interference or post-grant proceeding he Assignees in every way possible in obtain any act which may be necessary in connectly or similar agreements. Sessary to obtain, maintain or confurm by reincated and Trademark Office to issue any amiest, and covenants that he or she has full righter any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and legal representatives, on this assignment any further identification. I Trademark Office for recordation of this define undersigned name(s).	which may be ming evidence stion with issue or dall patents ght to convey, and agrees in that may be ocument. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
declared and goin claims o reexamin resulting the entire that this necessar. Date Date Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigne concerning any appling forward with such 3) Each undersigner provisions of the In 4) Each undersigned patient of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation and application in the said application in the said application in the said application of Each undersigney or desirable in order line witness whereof	ed agrees lication of interfere ed agrees atternation ed agrees lid Unite ed author (n(s) to the good Assed herebyer to com, execute.	to execute r patent for nee or post to execute hal Conven to perform d States pates and reas aid Assal that he or ignor and a grants the ply with the	all papers necessary in connet the invention and to coopera- grant proceeding. all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which makes to the Assignees. guests the Commissioner of dignees, as Assignees of the ershe has not executed, and with Assignor's heirs, successors, a firm of OLIFF FLC the power e rules of the United States P indersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ection wite with the with the with the with the performance of the U.S. I have excepted as the unit of the wite of	th any interference or post-grant proceeding he Assignces in every way possible in obtain any act which may be necessary in connectly or similar agreements. Dessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reinterstand Trademark Office to issue any and test, and covenants that he or she has full righter that any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, all legal representatives, on this assignment any further identification. I Trademark Office for recordation of this define undersigned name(s).	which may be ming evidence stion with issue or dall patents ght to convey, and agrees in that may be ocument. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
declared and goin claims of reexamination resulting the entire that this necessary. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	2) Each undersigne concerning any appling forward with such 3) Each undersigner provisions of the In 4) Each undersigner provisions of the In 4) Each undersigner agrant of a various agra	ed agrees lication of interfere dagrees atemation of agrees atemation and agrees and united author m(s) to the good are to complete to complete and agrees are to complete agrees and agrees are to complete agrees agrees agreed agreement agr	to execute r patent for need or posts to execute all Convento perform do States paizes and released Assatistics and the ply with the doubt by the understanding the ply with the doubt by the understanding the same and t	all papers necessary in connet the invention and to coopera- grant proceeding. all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrisal affirmative acts which makes to the Assignees. guests the Commissioner of dignees, as Assignees of the ershe has not executed, and with Assignor's heirs, successors, a firm of older flee to the Dower er tiles of the United States Prodering and the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tection with the with the with the with the performal Property be need by the with the without the wit	th any interference or post-grant proceeding he Assignces in every way possible in obtain any act which may be necessary in connectly or similar agreements. Dessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reinterstand Trademark Office to issue any and test, and covenants that he or she has full righter that any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, all legal representatives, on this assignment any further identification. I Trademark Office for recordation of this define undersigned name(s).	which may be ning evidence stion with issue or dall patents ght to convey, and agrees in that may be ocument. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 036766 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 10/09/2015